
Bald money 
not 	 le to 
garnI•hment or 
attachment. 

Excess of 
money to he re-
turned to com-
pany. 

14 	 LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Cif. 11. 

Contraventrg 
•ectIone re-
pelted. 

taming the amounts due to subcontractors, as aforesaid, 
no claims for profits earned or prospective, on any sub-
contract, shall be considered or allowed; and, provided 
further, that nothing in this act contained or the pay-
ment of said money to the governor as aforesaid, shall 
be taken or deemed to be an admission by the said 
Chicago, St. Paul, Minneapolis and Omaha Railway 
Company of any liability whatever for the debts of 
said Chicago, Portage and -4. uperio:Railway Company, 
or of any person, or persons, corporation or corpora-
tions. Provided further, that the said money, so to be 
paid to the governor as aforesaid, shall not, whtle in 
his hands, be liable to garnishment, attachment or other 
legal process. 

SECTION 6. The governor shall pay out of the 
moneys so to be paid to him in excess ot said seventy-
five thousand dollars, the compensation and expenses 
of said agent, and shall reimburse the state for all ex-
penses incurred in the premises, and if after nayment 
of said claims, as herein provided, and alter payment 
of said expenses, there shall remain any surplus, he 
shall pay the same over to the said Chicago, St. Paul, 
Minneapolis & Omaha Riilway Company. 

SEcrtorr 7. Sections 8, 9 and 10 of said c.hapter 
126 of the laws of 1874, and all acts and parts of acts 
in any manner contravening or conflicting with the 
provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in 
foice from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 16, 1582. 

Amended. 

[No. 83, B.] 	 (Published February 17, 1882.1 
CIIAPTER 11. 

AN ACT to amend secti m Gil of the revised statutes of 1878, 
as t m .nded by chapter 190 of the laws of 1870, entitled of 
county government. 

The people of the gate of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assemble,', do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. Section 671 of the revised statutes of 

1878, as amended by chapter 190 of the laws of 1879, 
is hereby amended by adding at the end of said sec-
tion 671, the following, to-wit: "provided, however, 
that the provisions of this se3tion shall not apply to 
the formation of towns in counties having less than 
three organized towns. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 17, 1882. 


